MLX90807/90808
Integrated Relative and Absolute Pressure Sensors
Rev 003  Page 1 of 7 Data Sheet
3901090808   Feb/12
Features and Benefits
� Compact monolithic (single die) solution
� Absolute and Relative pressure sensors
for different ranges

• Respirators
• Blood pressure monitoring
Ordering Code
Product Code  Temperature Code  Package Code     Option Code       Packing Form Code
MLX90807                      L                                 UF                        AAA-000                    WB
MLX90807                      L                                 UF                        CAA-001                    WB
MLX90807                      L                                 UF                        CBA-002                    WB
MLX90807                      L                                 UF                        CCA-003                    WB
MLX90807                      L                                 UF                        CDA-004                    WB
MLX90808                      L                                 UF                        CAA-001                    WB
MLX90808                      L                                 UF                        CBA-002                    WB
MLX90808                      L                                 UF                        CCA-003                    WB
MLX90808                      L                                 UF                        CDA-004                    WB
Legend:
Product Code:                MLX90808=>absolute pressure sensor,
                                MLX90807=>relative pressure sensor
Temperature Code: L for Temperature Range -40°C to 150°C
Package Code:  UF for Die on Foil
Option Code:              MLX90807LUF-AAA-000 = 0.06 – 0.14 Bar Full Span
  MLX90807LUF-CAA-001 = 0.4 – 2 Bar Full Span
  MLX90807LUF-CBA-002 = 2 – 8 Bar Full Span
  MLX90807LUF-CCA-003 = 8 – 15 Bar Full Span
  MLX90807LUF-CDA-004 = 15 – 45 Bar Full Span
  MLX90808LUF-CAA-001 = 0.6 – 3 Bar Full Span
  MLX90808LUF-CBA-002 = 3 – 8 Bar Full Span
  MLX90808LUF-CCA-003 = 8 – 15 Bar Full Span
  MLX90808LUF-CDA-004 = 15 – 45 Bar Full Span
Packing Form:            WB for Waferbox
Ordering example:  MLX90320LFR-BBA-000-RE
MLX90807/90808
Integrated Relative and Absolute Pressure Sensors
Rev 003  Page 2 of 7 Data Sheet
3901090808   Feb/12
1 Functional Diagram
General Description
The MLX90807 and MLX90808 are fully
integrated relative and absolute pressure
sensors respectively. They are realized with
state of the art compatible CMOS and MEMS
technologies. Piezoresistors in a wheatstone
bridge configuration are implanted on the
edges of a silicon membrane and transform
the stress induced by the pressure on the
membrane into an electrical signal. An
analog chain interacting with a digital core
performs the conditioning of the
piezoresistors electrical signal. By writing
calibration settings in the chip memory an
uniform transfer function is obtained over
pressure and temperature
Rev 003
3901090808
2 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter
Supply Voltage (overvoltage)
Supply Voltage (operating)
Supply Current, IDD  with VDD = 16 V
Output Voltage, Vout
Supply current with output shorted to 0V .. 16V
Supply Current limit, reverse polarity
Programming Temperature Range (ZAP cells
Operating Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
Burst Pressure (versions AA-0 CA-1, CB-2,
CC-3) Front side exposed
Burst Pressure (versions CD-4) Front side
exposed
ESD Sensitivity (AEC Q100 002)
Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings
Exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage.
rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
3 Die Information
Die front side description.
MLX90807/90808
Integrated Relative and Absolute Pressure Sensor
Page 3 of 7
atings
Symb
ol
Min Value Max Value Units
VDD -14 16 V
VDD 4.5 5.5 V
IDD  25 mA
Vout -0.5 16 V
Supply current with output shorted to 0V .. 16V IDD  100 mA
IDD  160 mA
(ZAP cells) TP -20 100 °C
TA -40 150 °C
TS - 50 150 °C
  5x the
maximum full
scale of that
version
  3x the
maximum full
scale of that
version
 -2 2 kV
Exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage.  Exposure to absolute